
Sen: 0.2V - 5V

Subsonic / LSEQ / High PassPRE-AMP
14Hz / 45Hz (SIP) / 45Hz (SIP)

90Hz

Stereo [Mixed Mono]
Summed Mono
Mono

LOW PASS

SN:   ? dB - T
         ? dB - M
         ? dB - B

Left

Right

+5.04dB

+5.42dB

-7.99dB

Stereo / Summed / Mono

Potentiometer Tapers:
       A - Linear
       B - Log; reverse inserted on PCB for CW Anti-Log
       C - Anti-Log; reverse inserted on PCB for CW Log

* *

**

* (Asterisk) indicates user adjustable SIP resistor.

*

*

*

*

Rubicon302 Preamp
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.1uF
5%

1 2

C23

.1uF
5%

1 2

C19
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+22.50dB

Rubicon302 Power Amps
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ENABLE

R AMP IN

ENABLE

L AMP IN

HC_OVER_CURRENT
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-Rail
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TIP102

1

3

2

Q3
TIP102

1

3

2

Q4
TIP102

1

3

2

Q16

TIP102

1

3

2

Q17
TIP102

1

3

2

Q18
TIP102

1

3

2

Q5
TIP102

1

3

2

Q19
TIP102

1

3

2

Q8

MPSA14
2

1

3

Q22

MPSA14
2

1

3



P. S. RAILS:   HV: +/- 29V
                      HC: +/- 22V

= AUDIO

= BATTERY

= CHASSIS

Inverter Transformer
(for each half of winding)
PRI. = 4T 4x18G
SEC.1 = 10T 2x18G
+SEC.2 = 2T 1x18G

Rubicon302 Power Supply
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